
Third Grade Teachers Contact Info:

Jessica Burnette (Math/Sci)  jburnette@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4260

Celeste Lyda (ELA/SS)  clyda@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4251

Samantha Wood (Math/Sci)  swood@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4259

Alysia Hayes (Read 180/SS)  ahayes@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4246

Joy Mitchell (ELA/SS)  jmitchell@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4262

Deidre Robinson (Math/Sci)  drobinson@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4248

Chasity Watson (Math/Sci)  cwatson@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4249

Erin Patterson (ELA/SS)  epatterson@spartanburg4.org  ext. 4261

Monday, November 7

What’s on the Menu?

Monday:  Chili beans or Corn dog 

nuggets

Tuesday:  No School – Election Day!

Wednesday:  Lasagna or Breaded 

chicken patty

Thursday:  Choice of Pizzas or Chicken 

salad

Friday:  PBJ or Pimento cheese 

sandwiches (bag lunch)

Content Connections

Math & Science: In Math students can understand equivalent fractions and compare fractions using 

different strategies.  In science, students can explain how magnets attract and repel and how 

electricity and magnetism can be transformed.

ELA & Social Studies: In ELA students will be able to determine the theme of a story by recalling details 

that support the theme.  They will also create a narrative piece of writing by understanding narrative 

elements and review spelling patterns. In Social Studies, students will compare the culture, 

governance, and physical environment of the Cherokee, Catawba, and Yemassee Native Americans. 

In Read 180, students will participate in independent reading, software, and small group.  In small 

group, we will target specific reading/writing skills based on the needs of the group.  

What should be in my 

child’s book bag?

• Math & Science binder with 

tabs labeled as: Math 4 Today, 

Core Bites, Monday math, 

Math, & Science

• ELA/SS binder with tabs 

labeled as: SS, Reading, 

Writing, Everyday Edits

• Reading Response Journal 

(composition nb)

• Folder for sending and 

receiving “school mail”

• Agenda 

• Pencil Pouch w/ supplies

Upcoming Events:

11/8   No School  - Election     
Day 

11/11  Veteran’s Day     
Celebration (10:40 am –
11:15 am; bag lunch to 
follow)
11/16  3rd Grade – 7:00 am

Doughnuts for Dad 

Superstars
Burnette Kylie Bailey

Hayes Cerenity Gist

Lyda Dillon Mitchell

Mitchell Makiah Dawkins

Patterson Patiance Vaughn

Robinson Natali McCall

Watson Savannah Owings

Wood Ayanna Dudley

E. Young Austin Cathcart


